
2019-2020 University of Alabama at Birmingham Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 12-4   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Childress, Rachael 31-31 1045 33.7 166-383 .433 103-231 .446 71-82 .866 4 98 102 3.3 42 0 52 54 9 12 506 16.3
00 Barnes, Miyah 31-31 1002 32.3 124-305 .407 46-129 .357 95-110 .864 11 95 106 3.4 51 1 106 81 2 28 389 12.5
13 Thomas, Katelynn 14-10 230 16.4 70-112 .625 0-0 .000 17-37 .459 32 26 58 4.1 31 1 4 16 20 4 157 11.2
12 Magee, Trista 31-31 926 29.9 90-246 .366 53-158 .335 39-46 .848 7 113 120 3.9 63 2 67 42 10 20 272 8.8
55 Weathersby, Zakyia 28-2 355 12.7 84-127 .661 0-0 .000 41-62 .661 33 77 110 3.9 52 1 10 28 31 3 209 7.5
34 Johnson, Imani 27-19 524 19.4 69-142 .486 1-7 .143 57-84 .679 47 75 122 4.5 66 2 19 31 2 17 196 7.3
03 Vendrell, Angela 31-31 852 27.5 77-160 .481 16-33 .485 46-56 .821 44 185 229 7.4 80 3 142 75 31 35 216 7.0
01 Whitley, Margaret 30-0 383 12.8 43-120 .358 30-90 .333 19-26 .731 4 20 24 0.8 24 0 23 26 0 14 135 4.5
10 Rosenfeldt, Sara 28-0 385 13.8 25-46 .543 0-1 .000 24-42 .571 39 62 101 3.6 50 1 13 15 2 5 74 2.6
23 Kerstein, Lea 26-0 205 7.9 14-32 .438 10-23 .435 9-11 .818 1 21 22 0.8 8 0 21 10 0 2 47 1.8
25 Gracie, Jasmine 8-0 30 3.8 6-9 .667 2-2 1.000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 0.5 5 0 1 3 0 2 14 1.8
02 Mitchell, Sam 31-0 246 7.9 16-48 .333 9-33 .273 10-13 .769 1 23 24 0.8 16 0 26 25 0 5 51 1.6
24 Jordan, Audrey 13-0 63 4.8 5-15 .333 0-2 .000 1-5 .200 3 8 11 0.8 4 0 3 3 3 0 11 0.8
05 Frasco, Emily 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 31 6252 201.7 789-1745 .452 270-709 .381 429-575 .746 270 884 1154 37.2 492 11 487 421 110 148 2277 73.45
Opponents 6250 201.6 745-1932 .386 166-587 .283 355-523 .679 382 749 1131 36.5 598 12 324 377 82 227 2011 64.87

Team Statistics UABWBB OPP
SCORING 2277 2011
    Points Per Game 73.5 64.9
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 789-1745 745-1932
    Field Goal Pct .452 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-709 166-587
    3PT FG Pct .381 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 429-575 355-523
    FT Pct .746 .679
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.5
REBOUNDS 1154 1131
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 487 324
    Assists Per Game 15.7 10.5
TURNOVERS 421 377
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 148 227
    Steals Per Game 4.8 7.3
BLOCKS 110 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,073 18,649
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-567 12-1,554
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-374

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UAB 564 540 620 539 14 2277
Opponents 434 528 506 524 19 2011

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 SOUTH ALABAMA W 77-61 415
11/10/19 at Oklahoma L 75-82 1575
11/15/19 BOISE STATE L 81-83 265
11/21/19 AUBURN W 80-75 1081
11/24/19 MCNEESE STATE W 97-70 376
11/27/19 UAH W 74-57 433
12/03/19 SAMFORD W 76-69 424
12/08/19 at Memphis L 52-77 453
12/15/19 at Alcorn W 86-65 107
12/20/19 vs Colorado L 69-77 520
12/21/19 vs Texas Southern W 84-68 602
12/30/19 TUSKEGEE W 103-60 253

* 01/02/20 CHARLOTTE L 75-83 310
* 01/04/20 OLD DOMINION W 76-65 495
* 01/09/20 at Western Ky. L 65-69 5122
* 01/11/20 at Marshall L 56-61 607
* 01/16/20 FIU W 71-58 320
* 01/18/20 FAU W 92-73 582
* 01/23/20 at Southern Miss W 74-68 1631
* 01/25/20 at Louisiana Tech W 71-51 1437
* 01/30/20 UTSA W 94-55 1751
* 02/01/20 UTEP W 63-51 558
* 02/06/20 at Rice L 53-64 834
* 02/08/20 at North Texas W 51-50 1327
* 02/15/20 MIDDLE TENNESSEE L 52-62 606
* 02/20/20 at Middle Tennessee W 61-59 3012
* 02/22/20 RICE L 65-74 510
* 02/29/20 at UTSA W 87-51 475
* 03/05/20 at OLD DOMINION W 64-61 2069
* 03/07/20 SOUTHERN MISS W 90-46 694

03/11/20 vs Louisiana Tech L 63-66 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Alabama at Birmingham Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Childress, Rachael 18-18 609 33.8 96-217 .442 55-121 .455 40-47 .851 4 63 67 3.7 30 0 23 31 6 7 287 15.9
00 Barnes, Miyah 18-18 579 32.2 72-189 .381 23-79 .291 49-59 .831 7 61 68 3.8 31 1 49 41 0 12 216 12.0
13 Thomas, Katelynn 4-4 57 14.3 18-31 .581 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 10 5 15 3.8 5 0 0 4 2 0 39 9.8
03 Vendrell, Angela 18-18 521 28.9 47-97 .485 12-25 .480 34-40 .850 22 94 116 6.4 41 2 86 43 19 23 140 7.8
12 Magee, Trista 18-18 527 29.3 44-131 .336 27-84 .321 23-25 .920 5 60 65 3.6 40 1 36 27 7 12 138 7.7
34 Johnson, Imani 18-12 359 19.9 46-97 .474 0-5 .000 41-58 .707 35 48 83 4.6 41 1 13 15 2 11 133 7.4
55 Weathersby, Zakyia 17-2 211 12.4 49-74 .662 0-0 .000 18-26 .692 15 42 57 3.4 30 0 5 20 19 1 116 6.8
01 Whitley, Margaret 18-0 223 12.4 22-78 .282 15-56 .268 7-12 .583 3 14 17 0.9 16 0 15 11 0 9 66 3.7
10 Rosenfeldt, Sara 18-0 229 12.7 15-22 .682 0-1 .000 14-24 .583 21 32 53 2.9 29 0 9 8 1 4 44 2.4
23 Kerstein, Lea 16-0 113 7.1 11-18 .611 8-12 .667 5-5 1.000 0 14 14 0.9 1 0 5 6 0 1 35 2.2
25 Gracie, Jasmine 6-0 22 3.7 5-6 .833 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 0.7 5 0 1 3 0 2 11 1.8
02 Mitchell, Sam 18-0 144 8.0 9-27 .333 7-20 .350 4-6 .667 1 14 15 0.8 9 0 14 13 0 2 29 1.6
24 Jordan, Audrey 7-0 31 4.4 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 1.0 2 0 1 0 3 0 6 0.9
Total 18 3625 201.4 437-995 .439 148-404 .366 238-312 .763 155 501 656 36.4 280 5 257 229 59 84 1260 70.00
Opponents 3628 201.6 414-1080 .383 84-310 .271 189-290 .652 214 437 651 36.2 336 7 165 214 53 125 1101 61.17

Team Statistics UABWBB OPP
SCORING 1260 1101
    Points Per Game 70.0 61.2
    Scoring Margin 8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-995 414-1080
    Field Goal Pct .439 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-404 84-310
    3PT FG Pct .366 .271
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-312 189-290
    FT Pct .763 .652
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.5
REBOUNDS 656 651
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 257 165
    Assists Per Game 14.3 9.2
TURNOVERS 229 214
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 84 125
    Steals Per Game 4.7 6.9
BLOCKS 59 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,826 16,514
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-647 9-1,835
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UAB 322 301 346 282 9 1260
Opponents 240 294 265 296 6 1101

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 CHARLOTTE L 75-83 310
01/04/20 OLD DOMINION W 76-65 495
01/09/20 at  Western Ky. L 65-69 5122
01/11/20 at  Marshall L 56-61 607
01/16/20 FIU W 71-58 320
01/18/20 FAU W 92-73 582
01/23/20 at  Southern Miss W 74-68 1631
01/25/20 at  Louisiana Tech W 71-51 1437
01/30/20 UTSA W 94-55 1751
02/01/20 UTEP W 63-51 558
02/06/20 at  Rice L 53-64 834
02/08/20 at  North Texas W 51-50 1327
02/15/20 MIDDLE TENNESSEE L 52-62 606
02/20/20 at  Middle Tennessee W 61-59 3012
02/22/20 RICE L 65-74 510
02/29/20 at  UTSA W 87-51 475
03/05/20 at  OLD DOMINION W 64-61 2069
03/07/20 SOUTHERN MISS W 90-46 694


